PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yuu SUGISHITA	10/29/2010
Shouta TAKESHIMA	10/29/2010
Ryouichi KANESAKA	10/29/2010
Takashi NAKAMURA	10/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Husqvarna Zenoah Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	9, Minamidai 1-chome	
Internal Address:	Kawagoe-shi	
City:	Saitama-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	350-1165	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29384829

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(617) 542-5070 Phone: Email: rml@fr.com Correspondent Name: Timothy A. French

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30250-0010001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rita M. Liston

PATENT

REEL: 025747 FRAME: 0420

501427154

Total Attachments: 1 source=30250_0010001Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025747 FRAME: 0421

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, of which is hereby acknowledged, the under	
1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to	
Husqvarna Zenoah Co., Ltd.	
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), at	which has a business office
9, Minamidai 1-chome, Kawagoe-shi, Saita	ma-ken 350-1165 Japan,
the entire right, title, and interest in improvements disclosed in, application(s granted upon the design which is disclosentitled: SIDE COVER FOR A PORTABLE CO) based upon, and Patent(s) ed in the application
(File No) for which I(we) for a United States Design Patent on Octo (Application Serial No fil	have executed an application ober 29, 2010 .)
2) Authorize and request the Commissione and all Letters Patents resulting from s division, continuation, substitute or re ASSIGNEE.	aid application, or any
3) Agree to execute all papers and docum which are reasonably necessary in connect said application, as well as any derivat and/or the enforcement of patents result	tion with the prosecution of ive applications thereof
Signed on the date(s) indicated besi	de my(our) signature(s).
1) Name: Yuu SUGISHITA Da	te: <u>CX+ 29 2010</u>
2) SHOUTA TAFESHIMA Da	te: Oct 29 20/D
3) <u>Ryovichi Kanesaka</u> Da Name: Ryovichi KANESAKA	te: Oct 29 2010

mariko Eyn Date: Oct + 9, 2010
PATENT

1) Takashi Nakamura Date: Oct 29.20/0

Name: Takashi NAKAMURA

RECORDED: 02/04/2011

REEL: 025747 FRAME: 0422